

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – CASE REFERENCE 202000090391**

Enclosed here is some of the information you requested in respect of “any papers and/or briefings that were circulated to the Scottish Government Cabinet from civil servants, special advisors and/or otherwise in preparation for the Cabinet meeting on 30 June 2020”, namely:

- ◆ The Parliamentary Business paper tabled at Cabinet on 30 June 2020.

Exemptions apply to the other “papers and/or briefings that were circulated to the Scottish Government Cabinet from civil servants, special advisors and/or otherwise in preparation for the Cabinet meeting on 30 June 2020”.

The exemptions applied, and the reasons for applying them, are set out in Annex C.

FOR INFORMATION

SC(20)76

RESTRICTED HANDLING

**SCOTTISH CABINET**

**PARLIAMENTARY BUSINESS**

**PAPER BY THE MINISTER FOR PARLIAMENTARY BUSINESS AND VETERANS**

**Purpose**

1. The tables at **Annex A** outline the draft business in the Parliament for the weeks during July and early August.
2. Cabinet is invited to note and comment on the enclosed details of the business in the Parliament during July and early August.

**GD**

June 2020

**Week commencing 29 June (virtual) – Bureau discussed 29 June**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 2 July</b>	No business	No business

**Week commencing 6 July (hybrid) – Bureau to be sighted 6 July**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 9 July</b>	<b>1230-1330</b> First Minister's Statement: COVID 19 Next Steps	<b>1430-1530</b> Ministerial Statement: Finance  <b>1530-1600</b> Ministerial Statement: Update on Further Education and Higher Education

**Week commencing 13 July (virtual) – Bureau to be sighted 13 July**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 16 July</b>	No business	<b>1400-1430</b> Ministerial Statement: Response to Labour Market stats  <b>1430-1500</b> Ministerial Statement: The Care Promise

**Week commencing 20 July (virtual) – Bureau to discuss 20 July**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 23 July</b>	No business	To be confirmed

**Week commencing 27 July (hybrid) – Bureau to be sighted 27 July**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 30 July</b>	<b>1230-1330</b> First Minister's Statement: COVID 19 Next Steps	TBC

**Week commencing 3 August (virtual) - Bureau to be sighted 3 August**

<b>DAY</b>	<b>MORNING</b>	<b>AFTERNOON</b>
<b>Thursday 6 August</b>	No business	To be confirmed